

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon

## Office of the Municipal Mayor

Cellular Phone No.0908-888-2010
Email Address: miropolitokhodio@yahoo.com / AgnoRiver@hotmail.com



ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER No: 12-01

Series 2012

CONSTITUTING THE MT. UGO AKYATHLON TECHNICAL TEAM IN SUPPORT TO THE PILIPINAS AKYATHLON: THE PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL SKYRACE

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Itogon, Province of Benguet will be host to the conduct of the country's first international skyrunning competition on February 18, 2012 dubbed as the PILIPINAS AKYATHLON: THE PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL SKYRACE;

WHEREAS, Mt. Ugo in Barangay Tinongdan was identified by the lead organizing group, the Philippine Skyrunning Association (PSA) as the venue of the international skyrunning competition;

WHEREAS, it is deemed proper and fitting that the host local governments accord their necessary support as a component of the tourism promotional efforts, investments, and initiatives; and to ensure the smooth, safe, and pleasurable delivery of every detail of the event;

WHEREAS, there is the need to constitute a technical team to assess on-ground basic requirements and facilitate the conduct of the same;

**NOW THEREFORE, I, OSCAR M. CAMANTILES**, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law as Municipal Mayor, do hereby constitute the Mt. Ugo Akyathlon Technical Team composed as follows:

**CHAIRMAN** 

OSCAR M. CAMANTILES

Municipal Mayor

**MEMBERS** 

HON. NORBERTO I. PACIO

SB Member, Chairman on Tourism

OLIVER P. GUADAÑA, MD. Municipal Health Officer

CHARLIE M. GAYASCO Municipal Engineer

IMELDA F. NUGUID MPDC

PCI ROBERT D. GASPAR Chief of Police

BENIGNO APIDOS MEEDMO Manager

FLORDELIZA G. DIASE CAA II/MTAO

SHALIMAR G. SORALLO ESWMB-TWG HON. BENJAMIN N. MEDINO Punong Barangay – Tinongdan

HON. DEXTER SERAPE Sangguniang Barangay Member, Chairman on Tourism

NINA PATRICIA DACANAY

Pres. - Phil. Skyrunning Association

RODOLFO M. AMODIA `Chief Tanod – Tinongdan

GREGORIO M. CAMIS BTC Chairman

RAMSEE AMODIA MUBITGA President Reid &: (180 - 01-12-12

This Administrative Order shall take effect immediately upon approval and shall be valid until revoked or amended.

Done this 11th day of January 2012 at Itogon, Benguet.

OSCAR M. CAMANTILES

Municipal Mayor

Cf:

- All concerned
- file